



Date: October 12, 2017

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE

On October 9, 2017, Golden State Water Company issued a precautionary Boil Water Notice for the Oakcrest Reservoir and Oakcrest Booster zones of the Clearlake Water System. Due to the Sulphur Fire and a temporary loss of pressure, customers were advised to boil/disinfect tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes.

Golden State Water Company, in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board's Division of Drinking Water, has determined that your water is safe to drink. **It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or consume bottled water.**

For more information, call Golden State Water Company Customer Service at (800) 999-4033.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.